## FOIA Marker

This is not a textual record. This FOIA Marker indicates that material has been removed during FOIA processing by George W. Bush Presidential Library staff.

## Presidential Correspondence, Office of

Hanusa, Mary Ann - Correspondence

		FRC ID:	or NARA Number: OA Number:
Stack: Row: Sect.: S	helf Post	FRC ID: Hollinger	·ID:
			소 없는 것 같은 것 같은 것을 많은 것을 했다.
W 23 19	9 1	8974 21837	7 8121 8147

Folder Title:

748269 Folder 3 [3]

## Withdrawn/Redacted Material The George W. Bush Library

DOCUMENT NO.	FORM	SUBJECT/TITLE	PAGES	DATE	RESTRICTION(S)
001	Envelope	[Envelope] - To: POTUS - From: K. Glasper	I .	08/09/2005	P6/b6;
002	Email	RE: Request re: Band of Brothers Leadership Seminar - To: Mary Ann Hanusa - From: Nathanial Hollifield	2	09/13/2005	Р6/b6;
003	Letter	[Letter] - To: POTUS - From: Carolyn Kreuter	4	08/09/2005	P6/b6;
004	Envelope	[Envelope] - To: POTUS - From: Carolyn Kreuter	1	08/10/2005	P6/b6;
005	Letter	[Condolences] - To: Chrystina Kreuter - From: POTUS	1	08/12/2005	P6/b6;
006	Envelope	[Envelope]	1	08/14/2005	P6/b6;
007	Letter	[Condolences] - To: Loretta and Valerian Derenda - From: POTUS	1	08/12/2005	P6/b6;

#### COLLECTION TITLE: Presidential Correspondence, Office of SERIES:

Hanusa, Mary Ann - Correspondence FOLDER TITLE: 748269 Folder 3 [3] FRC ID:

8974

#### **RESTRICTION CODES**

#### Presidential Records Act - [44 U.S.C. 2204(a)]

#### Freedom of Information Act - [5 U.S.C. 552(b)]

P1 National Security Classified Information [(a)(1) of the PRA]

- P2 Relating to the appointment to Federal office [(a)(2) of the PRA]
- P3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(a)(3) of the PRA]
- P4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential commercial or financial information [(a)(4) of the PRA]
- P5 Release would disclose confidential advise between the President and his advisors, or between such advisors [a)(5) of the PRA]
- P6 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(a)(6) of the PRA]
- PRM. Personal record misfile defined in accordance with 44 U.S.C. 2201(3).

#### Deed of Gift Restrictions

- A. Closed by Executive Order 13526 governing access to national security information.
- B. Closed by statute or by the agency which originated the document.
- C. Closed in accordance with restrictions contained in donor's deed of gift.

#### b(1) National security classified information [(b)(1) of the FOIA]

- b(2) Release would disclose internal personnel rules and practices of an agency [(b)(2) of the FOIA]
- b(3) Release would violate a Federal statute [(b)(3) of the FOIA]
- b(4) Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential or financial information [(b)(4) of the FOIA]
- b(6) Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(b)(6) of the FOIA]
- b(7) Release would disclose information compiled for law enforcement purposes [(b)(7) of the FOIA]
- b(8) Release would disclose information concerning the regulation of financial institutions [(b)(8) of the FOIA]
- b(9) Release would disclose geological or geophysical information concerning wells [(b)(9) of the FOIA]

Records Not Subject to FOIA

Court Sealed - The document is withheld under a court seal and is not subject to the Freedom of Information Act.

## Withdrawn/Redacted Material The George W. Bush Library

DOCUMENT NO.	FORM	SUBJECT/TITLE	PAGES	DATE	RESTRICTION(S)
008	Letter	[Letter] - To: POTUS: - From: Jack Kahn	2	08/22/2005	P6/b6;
009	Letter	[Letter] - From: Jack Kahn	1	05/2005	P3/b3; P6/b6;
010	Letter	[Letter] - To: Jack and Susanne		08/10/2005	P3/b3; P6/b6;
011	Envelope	[Envelope] - To: POTUS - From: Jack Kahn	1	08/22/2005	P6/b6;
012	Database Printout	Mr. Jack Chris Kahn	1	09/13/2005	P6/b6;
-013	Letter	[Letter] - To: POTUS - From: William Nolan	1	05/2005	P6/b6;
014	Envelope	[Envelope] - From: William Nolan	1	07/18/2005	P6/b6;

**COLLECTION TITLE:** Presidential Correspondence, Office of SERIES: Hanusa, Mary Ann - Correspondence FOLDER TITLE: 748269 Folder 3 [3] FRC ID: 8974 **RESTRICTION CODES** Presidential Records Act - [44 U.S.C. 2204(a)] Freedom of Information Act - [5 U.S.C. 552(b)] P1 National Security Classified Information [(a)(1) of the PRA] b(1) National security classified information [(b)(1) of the FOIA] P2 Relating to the appointment to Federal office [(a)(2) of the PRA] b(2) Release would disclose internal personnel rules and practices of

- P3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(a)(3) of the PRA]
- P4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential commercial or financial information [(a)(4) of the PRA]
- P5 Release would disclose confidential advise between the President and his advisors, or between such advisors [a)(5) of the PRA]
- P6 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(a)(6) of the PRA]
- PRM. Personal record misfile defined in accordance with 44 U.S.C. 2201(3).

**Deed of Gift Restrictions** 

- A. Closed by Executive Order 13526 governing access to national security information.
- B. Closed by statute or by the agency which originated the document.
- C. Closed in accordance with restrictions contained in donor's deed of gift.

- an agency [(b)(2) of the FOIA]
- b(3) Release would violate a Federal statute [(b)(3) of the FOIA]
- b(4) Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential or financial information [(b)(4) of the FOIA]
- b(6) Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal, privacy [(b)(6) of the FOIA]
- Release would disclose information compiled for law enforcement purposes [(b)(7) of the FOIA]
- b(8) Release would disclose information concerning the regulation of financial institutions [(b)(8) of the FOIA]
- b(9) Release would disclose geological or geophysical information concerning wells [(b)(9) of the FOIA]

**Records Not Subject to FOIA** 

Court Sealed - The document is withheld under a court seal and is not subject to the Freedom of Information Act.

NRN, per Brott Kavanangle 9/27/05

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

Mary Ann, I ned your councel in re: whether or ust we should respond to this one. I thank we should, but eager to hear from you. Regarda,

-736

Decument Originally Attached to Following Page



Robert E. "Bob" Reccord, President 4200 North Point Parkway • Alpharetta, GA 30022 • (770) 410-6511 • Fax (770) 410-6001 • breccord@namb.net

September 12, 2005

President George W. Bush The White House 1600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Washington, DC 20500

Dear President Bush,

I wanted to thank you for the tremendous opportunity of being a part of the meeting of leaders for Disaster Relief efforts across America there at the White House on Tuesday, September 6<sup>th</sup>. The people in the room were an outstanding choice of leaders and I felt honored to be both with them and with you regarding the strategic coordination of helping so many who have lost so much.

Thank you also for your engaging interaction and willingness to ask for our perspective, insight and experience. The give and take was outstanding and I think a number of excellent thoughts and ideas were generated from the cutting edge interaction.

My first statement to you centered around a request for you to declare a National Day of Prayer because I felt firmly that based on our historic precedence and your unapologetic personal faith, it would serve as a binding force in our nation that has been impacted so strongly by this national disaster. While at the time, you indicated you did not know when, you equally indicated a commitment that indeed one would be declared. Thank you so much for the follow through in declaration of a National Day of Prayer on September 16<sup>th</sup>. We will be promoting it throughout our 43,000 Southern Baptist churches.

As a closing that I trust will make you smile, when I got home, my 21 year old daughter, Ashley, wanted to hear all about the meeting I had at the White House with you and the other leaders in the room. As I told her the highlights, she looked at me, crossed her arms over her chest as though she were hugging somebody, and then said, "President Bush...I just *love* that man! I'm so glad he's my President!!"

All I can say is I'm in total agreement with my daughter. May God bless you as you continue to lead us with such strength, focus and determination.

Sincerely, Bob Reccord

RER/saj

But Wanted WHARO's input for background. Letter, or NRN?

Document Originally Attached to Following Page





## THE WHITE HOUSE Executive Office of the President

Presidential Personal Correspondence Telephone: (202) 456-2706 or (202) 456-2707 Fax: (202) 456-6712

TO: 14. Mike Chapman DATE: 9/14/05
OFFICE: WHUD
FAX: <u>7-1204</u> TEL:
FROM: Mary Ann Hanne MRT Wild
FROM: Mary Ann Hanne MAT Will NUMBER OF PAGES (Including cover): 2
COMMENTS:
<u>Killed in the line of dury letter would</u>
be appropriate in this case? I thight we
compound the injury by not responding
Thank you' and

The document accompanying this facsimile transmittal sheet is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed. This message contains information that may be privileged or exempt from disclosure under applicable faw. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, dissemination, copying, distribution or taking of any action in relevance to the contents of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately at (202) 456-2706 or (202) 456-2707.

August 4, 2005

President George W. Bush The White House 1600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Washington, DC 20500

Dear Mr. President:

I'm writing you because I lost someone very dear to me in Iraq this week. Words cannot even begin to express how angry I am right now. Sgt. David Coullard of Glastonbury, Connecticut was killed on Monday, August 1, 2005. He was only 32 years old and his mother's only child. He will never have kids, get married, buy a house and his mother will never have grandchildren. I will never get the opportunity to tell him how much I loved and cared for him. I knew him for 17 years, attended high school with him and became close to him as of 3 years ago. He and I corresponded while he was in Iraq and I was looking forward to seeing him when he came home. I had already let so many years go by without telling him how I really felt, I finally told him in the last letter I wrote him and now he's gone. What is the point of all of this nonsense? How many more people do we have to lose? A very, very big mistake has been made. I am so hurt and will never get over this nor will Anita Dziedzic, his mother.

Sincerely,

futule Alberter



## THE WHITE HOUSE Executive Office of the President

Presidential Personal Correspondence Telephone: (202) 456-2706 or (202) 456-2707 Fax: (202) 456-6712

TO: <u>Lt. Mike Chapman</u> I	DATE: 9/14/05
OFFICE: WHUO	
FAX:7-1204	TEL:
FROM: Mary Ann Hamesa	
NUMBER OF PAGES (Including cover):	<u>2</u>
COMMENTS: Advice: Do you	n think a standard
Killed in the line of die be appropriate in this	ty" letter would
be appropriate in this	, case? I think we
compound the injury by	not vesponding
	and you! and
- 1 - J J L	and you! and

The document accompanying this facsimile transmittal sheet is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed. This message contains information that may be privileged or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, dissemination, copying, distribution or taking of any action in relevance to the contents of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately at (202) 456-2706 or (202) 456-2707.

August 4, 2005

President George W. Bush The White House 1600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Washington, DC 20500

Dear Mr. President:

I'm writing you because I lost someone very dear to me in Iraq this week. Words cannot even begin to express how angry I am right now. Sgt. David Coullard of Glastonbury, Connecticut was killed on Monday, August 1, 2005. He was only 32 years old and his mother's only child. He will never have kids, get married, buy a house and his mother will never have grandchildren. I will never get the opportunity to tell him how much I loved and cared for him. I knew him for 17 years, attended high school with him and became close to him as of 3 years ago. He and I corresponded while he was in Iraq and I was looking forward to seeing him when he came home. I had already let so many years go by without telling him how I really felt, I finally told him in the last letter I wrote him and now he's gone. What is the point of all of this nonsense? How many more people do we have to lose? A very, very big mistake has been made. I am so hurt and will never get over this nor will Anita Dziedzic, his mother.

Sincerely,

Huberly L. Glasper

An exploration of the second se



#### Hanusa, Mary Ann

From: Hollifield, Nathaniel B.

- Sent: Tuesday, September 13, 2005 11:00 AM
- To: Hanusa, Mary Ann; Greenhill, Maggie H.
- Subject: FW: Postmaster: Judge Lynn "Buck" Compton and Don Malarkey on Leadership



"Sixty years ago, the flags of freedom unfurled across Europe and Asia as victorious American and Allied troops brought World War II to an end. Freedom prevailed when millions were liberated from oppression and tyranny was replaced by democracy." --President George W. Bush

You are invited to attend a special program presented by two members of the "Band of Brothers" unit featured in Stephen Ambrose's best seller and the subsequent HBO mini-series.

> "Band of Brothers" Members Judge Lynn "Buck" Compton and Don Malarkey will make remarks on leadership to White House staff Monday, May 9, 2005 EEOB Room 450 10:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m.

### Introductory remarks by Deputy Secretary of Veterans Affairs Gordon Mansfield

Don and Buck will be presenting their "Frontline Leadership" Seminar weaving their experiences regarding preparation, focusing on the mission, dealing with obstacles and failures, creating contingencies and building

9/13/2005

Message

motivated leadership. As they focus on these subjects they use several powerfully moving scenes from the miniseries. Don and Buck then expand on these experiences personally and bring in the relevance of these lessons to the daily tasks and demands of everyday work.

#### Background on Buck Compton and Don Malarkey

Buck Compton (played by Neal McDonough in the mini-series, now on Medical Investigation) was born in Los Angeles on December 31, 1921. He had played for the UCLA baseball team with Jackie Robinson, where he was as an All-American catcher, and then for the UCLA football team that competed in the Rose Bowl on January 1, 1943. A month after the Rose Bowl, Compton attended the Officers Candidates School and underwent jump school at Fort Benning. In December 1943, as a second lieutenant, he was assigned to Easy Company, 506th Parachute Infantry Regiment of the 101st Airborne. Along with other troops from the Allied forces, Easy Company began preparing for the invasion of Europe. (49-50)

Don Malarkey (played by Scott Grimes in the mini-series, now on ER) a native of Astoria, Oregon, worked for two years after his high school graduation and was in his first semester at the University of Oregon in the fall of 1941. After Pearl Harbor, he tried to enlist in the Marines but was turned down because of dental problems, then was discouraged from joining the Air Force because he lacked the requisite high school math courses. When he was drafted in July 1942, Malarkey volunteered for the paratroops and joined Easy Company at Camp Toccoa.

Sunday, May 8, 2005 is the 60<sup>th</sup> Anniversary of the date when the Allies formally celebrated the defeat of Nazi Germany. Please join us to hear from two members of the 'Greatest Generation.'

#### Hanusa, Mary Ann

From: Hollifield, Nathaniel B.

Sent: Tuesday, September 13, 2005 10:37 AM

To: Hanusa, Mary Ann

Subject: RE: request re: Band of Brothers Leadership Seminar

The event was actually 2005...does that help.

-----Original Message-----From: Hanusa, Mary Ann Sent: Tuesday, September 13, 2005 10:25 AM To: Greenhill, Maggie H.; Hollifield, Nathaniel B. Subject: RE: request re: Band of Brothers Leadership Seminar

Nathan----

We need more information on this one. This presentation was almost a year and a half ago? Who's requesting this? At this late date, I'm not sure Brett Kavanaugh would approve sending these notes—puts the President in an awkward position of just now thanking.

From: Greenhill, Maggie H. Sent: Tuesday, September 13, 2005 8:53 AM To: Hollifield, Nathaniel B. Cc: Hanusa, Mary Ann Subject: RE: request re: Band of Brothers Leadership Seminar

-----Original Message-----From: Hollifield, Nathaniel B. Sent: Tuesday, September 13, 2005 8:39 AM To: Greenhill, Maggie H. Subject: FW: request re: Band of Brothers Leadership Seminar

Can you help me with the following request from Glynda Becker in our office? I would like to dispatch the notes to one person from this office. Thanks for your help.

On May 9, 2004 Matt Smith from the Office of Public Liaison and Glynda Becker from the Office of Politic Affairs hosted Judge Lynn "Buck" Compton, Don Malarky and hosted by Vance Day (current Oregon Republican Party Chairman. As Members of the "Band of Brothers" Unit Judge Compton and Mr. Malarky spoke to White House Staff reflecting about their experiences in World War II and how they were able to learn leadership skills. The presentation – "Frontline Leadership' was given to White House Staffers focused on their experiences, using scenes from the HBO special "Band of Brothers" to depict examples of leadership and was widely attended.

We would like for the President to write a thank you note to Judge Compton and Mr. Malarky for their service and for taking the time to give this presentation. In addition, we would like the President to write Vance Day a letter thanking him for coordinating this presentation.

<b>D</b>		· ~ ·		12.2	(		1
1.10			8/101	or!	10		
- 100	arc	ĽG.	Ma		<u> </u>	v	

(b)(6)

Vance D. Day

9/13/2005

Message .....

- -

	(t	p)(6)		
Lynr	n D. 'Buc	k' Con	npton	
	(b)(6	<b>i)</b>		



Thank You

Nebraska FFA Association

President Bush, Thankyou for taking time to neet with us at the Nation Del FFA Organizations State Presidents Conference, Sacrificing Your fine to speak to us neant a lot and really shows your dedication to the Youth out our Country. Thank you again. Jory Glassal OS-06 NEFFA President







NEBRASKA FFA ASSOCIATION BOX 94987 301 CENTENNIAL MALL SOUTH LINCOLN NE 68509-4987

President George W. Bush The White House 1600 Pennsylvania Ave NW Washington, D.C. 20500 RECEIVED SEP 1 5 2005 MAIL ANALYSIS

# **ACROSSE**

August 8, 2005

President George W. Bush President of the United States The White House 1600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear President Bush:

a start a start tract to the faith

ALL LARGE FRAME REPORT

agente de la Section de Maria

le canalo polatim pre l'acadore. Note mai constante Materia de pres

On behalf of my staff, our players, and the Johns Hopkins University administration, I would like to extend a heartfelt thank you for affording us the opportunity to visit with you at the White House and to be honored on *Champions Day*. To visit the White House in and of itself is truly an honor, but to have the chance to actually shake your hand and have our team meet you in person was truly special. It will be a memory none of us will ever forget.

For the past five years our staff has preached to our players that the most successful people are the ones that pay attention to detail and care about the little things. Our visit may pale in comparison to the challenges you face on a daily basis, however, you should know that this little thing will make a big difference in the lives of these young men. It is comforting to know that the Leader of our Nation believes in the little things as well.

I wish you and your family well. Thank you again for everything you do for our great Nation.

Respectfully,

David G. Pietramala Men's Head Lacrosse Coach

Un behalt of my study our pictron, and the solars Acritate Cherency scinologication, ( would like to extrain a beartieft frame gradie) affording on the opportunity to visit with you at the White Bours out to be honored on *Changelons Day.* To wish the White House is not of fresh if thely an honore, but to have the chance to homally shoke you have and buy our focus out to be to prove was noty special. It wall be a normaly note have and buy our focus out the part provider was noty special. It wall be a normaly many

JOHNS HOPKINS LACROSSE · DEPARTMENT OF ATHLETICS · JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY 3400 N. CHARLES STREET · BALTIMORE, MD 21218 · 410.516.7479

Per Brett Kavanangh-NRN \_\_\_\_ 9/20/05

Document Originally Attached to Following Page Withdrawal Marker The George W. Bush Library

1.4	all strategies in the contract of the		in the second state of the second states of the	an da 🖌 🖌 da se	and the second		ىيى ئە <u>يەر مەر</u> بەرىمە بەلارك بىر ب	<u>en de la companya de</u>	
	FORM	SUBJECT/TITLE				PAGES	DATE	RESTRICTION(S)	
				a and a survey of the start in					
	Letter	[Letter] - To: PO	TUS - From: Ca	arolyn Kreuter		4	08/09/2005	P6/b6;	

This marker identifies the original location of the withdrawn item listed above. For a complete list of items withdrawn from this folder, see the Withdrawal/Redaction Sheet at the front of the folder.

COLLECTION: Presidential Correspondence, Office of	
SERIES: Hanusa, Mary Ann - Correspondence	
FOLDER TITLE: 748269 Folder 3 [3]	
FRC ID: 8974	FOIA IDs and Segments:
OA Num:: 8147	2015-0037-F
NARA Num.: 8121	
	ICTION CODES
Presidential Records Act - [44 U.S.C. 2204(a)]	Freedom of Information Act - [5 U.S.C. 552(b)]
P1 National Security Classified Information [(a)(1) of the PRA] P2 Relating to the appointment to Federal office [(a)(2) of the PRA] P3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(a)(3) of the PRA] P4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential commercial or	<ul> <li>b(1) National security classified information [(b)(1) of the FOIA]</li> <li>b(2) Release would disclose internal personnel rules and practices of an agency [(b)(2) of the FOIA]</li> <li>b(3) Release would violate a Federal statute [(b)(3) of the FOIA]</li> </ul>
financial information [(a)(4) of the PRA] P5 Release would disclose confidential advise between the President and his advisors, or between such advisors [a)(5) of the PRA]	b(4) Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential or financial information [(b)(4) of the FOIA] b(6) Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of
P6 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(a)(6) of the PRA]	personal privacy [(b)(6) of the FOIA] b(7) Release would disclose information compiled for law enforcement purposes [(b)(7) of the FOIA]
PRM. Personal record misfile defined in accordance with 44 U.S.C. 2201(3).	b(8) Release would disclose information concerning the regulation of financial institutions [(b)(8) of the FOIA]
Deed of Gift Restrictions	b(9) Release would disclose geological or geophysical information concerning wells [(b)(9) of the FOIA]
A. Closed by Executive Order 13526 governing access to national security information.	Records Not Subject to FOIA
<ul> <li>B. Closed by statute or by the agency which originated the document.</li> <li>C. Closed in accordance with restrictions contained in donor's deed of wift.</li> </ul>	Court Sealed - The document is withheld under a court seal and is not subject to the Freedom of Information Act.





"He was so charged up about being married and being a father." Pat Murray, Cpl: Kreuter's mother

## CPL. DAVID KREUTER, 26, OF MIAMI TOWNSHIP

## By Cliff Radel

#### She knew. Pat Murray had a premonition: Something was wrong with her boy.

Marine Cpl: David Kreuter was stationed miles and miles away in Iraq. Still, his mother had "the gnawing feeling a parent gets when something's not right with a child." Murray got that feeling around 10

am. Wednesday morning. She felt it in the pit of her stomach as she walked into the second-floor bedroom of the Miam: Township home she shares with her husband. Ken Kreuter. This was David's home as a boy. She remembers him running through the house, teasing the two little sisters, Kristin and Laura Kreuter, who idol. ized their big brother Eight hours later, Murray's worst fears were realized. Her son was dead. He was 26 years old

"He had his whole life ahead of him," his mother said "He was so charged up about being married and being a father."

Kreuter married his college sweetheart on Sept 10, 2004. His wife, Chrystina, gave birth to their son, Christian, June 14, 2005.

By the time 7 week-old Christian canie into the world. Kreuter had been in Iraq for four months as a marine reservist. He saw photos of his son "But he never got to hold him in his"

arms," Murray said. Kreuter was among 14 Marines killed Wednesday – including four other Greater Cincinnali soldiers. A roadside bomb blew up the lightly armored

## amphibious assault vehicle in which they were riding.

"I always told him to walk over there," Murray said as she sat on her living room sofa. She dabbed her eyes with a tissue "It seems like they're always getting killed when they're riding in those assault vehicles."

The phone rang constantly. Friends took the calls. Among those offering condolences was his former Boy Scout. Troop leader, Mark Wiete

"David always made everyone laugh. He was always doing funny voices." Wiete said. "He was very animated."

Wiete's son, Eric, and Kreuter belonged to the same Boy Scout troop. The best friends joined the Marines and went off to war in the same place, Iraq, but at different times.

Eric Wiete came home. His best

#### triend's remains should be home in a week

"Eric's pretty shaken up about that, said his father. A 1997 graduate of St. Xavier High School and an accomplished cross country runner, Kreuter earned a bachelor of science degree from the University of Cincinnati in 2004.

"He planned to make a career in the Marines," said his mom: "David told me in his last phone call that he was going to go to Officer's Training School after his tour of duty was over in Iraq," she added. "He wanted to go into something safer like working with secret codes." At the end of their last call, Murray recalled her closing words.

"I love you very much. Be safe."

E-mail cradel@enquirer.com

Preservatión Copy

August 12, 2005

Mrs. David K. J. Kreuter

(b)(6)

Dear Chrystina:

I am deeply saddened by the loss of your husband, Corporal David K. J. Kreuter, USMCR.

David's noble service in Operation Iraqi Freedom has helped to preserve the security of our homeland and the freedoms America holds dear. Our Nation will not forget David's sacrifice and unselfish dedication in our efforts to make the world more peaceful and more free. We will forever honor his memory.

Laura and I send our heartfelt sympathy. We hope you will be comforted by your faith and the love and support of your family and friends. May God bless you.

Sincerely,

George W. Bush

Condolence letter ---attached 1/19/05

8/14/05

Dear President Bush, Our son, Robert V. Derenda, was killed M Irog August 5th of this year. Although our loss is hard to bear, we are very proud of him and hope the Iragi people will not be abandoned. The decth of each soldier must also lie teary in your heart. Robert will be buried in Arlington with full military honom this Thursday August 18th. We would be honored if you join our family in Prington Cemetery to bid Robert farewell for a job well done. Mank You,

Valenan & Lorette Derende





August 12, 2005

Mr. and Mrs. Valerian J. Derenda

(b)(6)

Dear Loretta and Valerian:

I am deeply saddened by the loss of your son, Sergeant First Class Robert V. Derenda, USAR.

Bob's noble service in Operation Iraqi Freedom has helped to preserve the security of our homeland and the freedoms America holds dear. Our Nation will not forget Bob's sacrifice and unselfish dedication in our efforts to make the world more peaceful and more free. We will forever honor his memory.

Laura and I send our heartfelt sympathy. We hope you will be comforted by your faith and the love and support of your family and friends. May God bless you.

Sincerely,

George W. Bush

I think you already sent a note from the Pres. to Jim, but wanted to duck? NRN Thaken, Copyfrom Goeglin put in President's Reading File WAH 9/14/05 tag

Document Originally Attached to Following Page

#### FOCUS ON THE FAMILY ACTION

8655 EXPLORER DRIVE COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80920 (719) 278-4400

August 31, 2005

Dear Senator:

Greetings! I would like to take this opportunity to formally endorse the nomination of Judge John Roberts to the United States Supreme Court.

As you carefully consider this nominee, many Americans – myself included – will watch and listen with greet interest. It is my hope that the Judiciary Committee will conduct fair hearings, and that the US Senate will take an up-or-down vote before the new court is seated on October 3.

Judge Roberts' resume reflects extraordinary accomplishment. As you are no doubt aware, he served in two high-level positions in the Department of Justice, where his responsibilities included litigating on behalf of the United States. Judge Roberts is among just a handful of the Supreme Court bar to argue 39 cases before the high court, and his peers applaud him as "one of the very best and most highly respected appellate lawyers in the nation." In addition, he was approved by unanimous consent for his current post D.C. Circuit Court of Appeals, where he has served with distinction since 2003. Perhaps Judge Roberts' most impressive qualification is his reputation as a fair and impartial jurist who demonstrates sound judicial philosophy as an interpreter and applier of the law.

Thank you for your time and consideration. Best wishes to you and your staff in the coming days.

Sincerely,

emes 20

James C. Dobson, Ph.D. Chairman and Founder, Focus on the Family Action

cc: President George W. Bush and the same a bushes of statement of the former Majoritỳ Leader Bill Frist Judiciary Committee Chairman Arlen Specter Senate Republican Conference Chairman Rick Santorum

and a his server in two bigs level periods in the flager report strength show it haves the rest 1 1880 Y CONTRA LEVENCE AND THE STREET, HE THE BOOKED BEFORE THE ALL SECTION AND A CONTRACT OF A STREET AND A CONTRACT AND A CONTRACT

DEDICATED TO THE DEFENSE OF MORAL VALUES AND THE FAMILY

"FOCUS ON THE FAMILY" IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF FOCUS ON THE FAMILY, A CALIFORNIA NONPROFIT RELIGIOUS CORPORATION, USED PURSUANT TO A LICENSE

#### FOCUS ON THE FAMILY ACTION

8655 EXPLORER DRIVE COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80920

į



President George W. Bush Att<del>n: Thm Goeglein/</del> 1600 Pennsylvania Ave. NW Washington, DC 20500



 
 JCK Publishing
 8/22 Dear Mr. President, 4 in , & comse, very hard (58) to understand how you continue to make such poor decis jon. Somethow, sometray, you stand (Jan & averager) make some right, far-sighted Jacision. Jon mest have the Want of all possible advisor. Not Just on disaster in Isag, but getting involved in the Schinne affin and how, not meeting hit Shecham is And mesedilely stupid -- typical of a "C" student like you! (OVER)

jon are an amesomely inexpressident. you sould sesionly consider Sesigning. but hirst meet with that unhappy mother ... it will do you may good than it will Jes. to me som you have a heart instead of being all ass ! Raypectfully, Jack Chris Kahn 

## Withdrawal Marker The George W. Bush Library

	and the second	the second s	the state of the second s			
	FORM	SUBJECT/TITLE	a far the first Some and the	PAGES	DATE RÉ	STRICTION(S) (b)(3)
è	TONM	Sebule i/ III LE		ADLU		STATUTE(S)
<sup>.</sup>	and the second	an ann an ann an an an an an an an an		and a start of the second second		STATUL(5)
1						
- È	Letter	[Letter] - From: Jack	Kahn	+ $1$ $ 1$ $ 1$	05/2005 P3	/b3; P6/b6; 10 USC 130b
:	요즘 같은 것은 것이 없다.	그는 아무 물람이 많을까?		승규가 가장 그는 것을 가장하는 것이다.		
	생활 물건을 가지 않는 것을 다.		그 날에서는 것 가지 않는 것이다.	옷과 영양 승규가 있는 것이 같아.		

## This marker identifies the original location of the withdrawn item listed above. For a complete list of items withdrawn from this folder, see the Withdrawal/Redaction Sheet at the front of the folder.

	an a
COLLECTION: Presidential Correspondence, Office of SERIES: Hanusa, Mary Ann - Correspondence FOLDER TITLE: 748269 Folder 3 [3]	
FRC.ID: 8974	FOIA IDs and Segments:
8974 OA Num.: 8147 NARA Num.: 8121	2015-0037-F
RESTR	ICTION CODES
Presidential Records Act - [44 U.S.C. 2204(a)]	Freedom of Information Act - [5 U.S.C. 552(b)]
<ul> <li>P1 National Security Classified Information [(a)(1) of the PRA]</li> <li>P2 Relating to the appointment to Federal office [(a)(2) of the PRA]</li> <li>P3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(a)(3) of the PRA]</li> <li>P4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential commercial or financial information [(a)(4) of the PRA]</li> <li>P5 Release would disclose confidential advise between the President and his advisors, or between such advisors [a)(5) of the PRA]</li> <li>P6 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(a)(6) of the PRA]</li> <li>P7RM. Personal record misfile defined in accordance with 44 U.S.C. 2201(3).</li> <li>Deed of Gift Restrictions</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>b(1) National security classified information [(b)(1) of the FOIA]</li> <li>b(2) Release would disclose internal personnel rules and practices of an agency [(b)(2) of the FOIA]</li> <li>b(3) Release would violate a Federal statute [(b)(3) of the FOIA]</li> <li>b(4) Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential or financial information [(b)(4) of the FOIA]</li> <li>b(6) Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(b)(6) of the FOIA]</li> <li>b(7) Release would disclose information compiled for law enforcement purposes [(b)(7) of the FOIA]</li> <li>b(8) Release would disclose information concerning the regulation of financial institutions [(b)(8) of the FOIA]</li> <li>b(9) Release would disclose geological or geophysical information concerning wells [(b)(9) of the FOIA]</li> </ul>
A. Closed by Executive Order 13526 governing access to national	Records Not Subject to FOIA
security information. B. Closed by statute or by the agency which originated the document. C. Closed in accordance with restrictions contained in donor's deed of gift.	Court Sealed - The document is withheld under a court seal and is not subject to the Freedom of Information Act.

## Withdrawal Marker The George W. Bush Library

FORM SUB.	JECT/TITLE		PAGES	DATE RESTRICTION(S)
 Letter [Let	ter] - To: Jack and Su	ısanne	1	08/10/2005 P3/b3; P6/b6;
				10 NSC 1306

## This marker identifies the original location of the withdrawn item listed above. For a complete list of items withdrawn from this folder, see the Withdrawal/Redaction Sheet at the front of the folder.

n an an an ann an Arland ann an Arland ann an Arland an Arland an Arland an Arland an Arland. An an Arland Arl An Arland Arland an Arland an Arland an Arland an Arland an Arland an <u>Arland</u> an Arland an Arland Arland Arland		
COLLECTION: Presidential Correspondence, Office of SERIES: Hanusa, Mary Ann - Correspondence FOLDER TITLE:		
748269 Folder 3 [3]	에는 그는 것이 같은 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 가지 않는 것이 있는 것이 있다. 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것이 있는 것이 있다. 같은 것은 것은 것은 것이 같은 것이 있는 것이 같은 것이 있는 것이 같은 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없다. 것이 같은 것이 없는 것이 같은 것은 것은 것은 것이 같은 것이 있는 것이 없는 것이 없	
FRC ID: 8974	FOIA IDs and Segments:	
OA Num.:	2015-0037-F	
8147	16 1923년 1월 1931년 - 1931년 일반 2017년 - 1931년 - 1931	
NARA Num.: 8121		
RESTR	NICTION CODES	
Presidential Records Act - [44 U.S.C. 2204(a)]	Freedom of Information Act - [5 U.S.C. 552(b)]	
<ul> <li>P1 National Security Classified Information [(a)(1) of the PRA]</li> <li>P2 Relating to the appointment to Federal office [(a)(2) of the PRA]</li> <li>P3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(a)(3) of the PRA]</li> <li>P4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential commercial or financial information [(a)(4) of the PRA]</li> <li>P5 Release would disclose confidential advise between the President and his advisors, or between such advisors [a)(5) of the PRA]</li> <li>P6 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(a)(6) of the PRA]</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>b(1) National security classified information [(b)(1) of the FOIA]</li> <li>b(2) Release would disclose internal personnel rules and practices of an agency [(b)(2) of the FOIA]</li> <li>b(3) Release would violate a Federal statute [(b)(3) of the FOIA]</li> <li>b(4) Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential or financial information [(b)(4) of the FOIA]</li> <li>b(6) Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(b)(6) of the FOIA]</li> <li>b(7) Release would disclose information compiled for law enforcement purposes [(b)(7) of the FOIA]</li> </ul>	
PRM. Personal record misfile defined in accordance with 44 U.S.C. 2201(3).	b(8) Release would disclose information concerning the regulation of financial institutions [(b)(8) of the FOIA]	
Deed of Gift Restrictions	b(9) Release would disclose geological or geophysical information concerning wells [(b)(9) of the FOIA]	
A. Closed by Executive Order 13526 governing access to national security information.	Records Not Subject to FOIA	
<ul> <li>B. Closed by statute or by the agency which originated the document.</li> <li>C. Closed in accordance with restrictions contained in donor's deed of gift.</li> </ul>	Court Sealed - The document is withheld under a court seal and is not subject to the Freedom of Information Act.	

New College Foundation Gateway to Excellence and Luminary Recognition Dinner

January 26, 1999

Welcome

Alfred R. Goldstein Chairman, Board of Trustees New College Foundation

Alfred R. Goldstein

Michael S. Bassis

USF/New College

**Rolland V. Heiser** 

President

**Campus Dean and Warden** 

New College Foundation

Dinner

Introduction of Speaker

Remarks

**Presentation of Awards** 

Luminary

Gateway to Excellence

Champagne Toast

Alfred R. Goldstein









Jack Chris Kahn

Presented to

for his inspirational leadership as Chairman of the Action Auction For his dedication to the mission of New College Foundation and



	T	12 관	4	1 H L	r.	4 8
<i></i>	Pa	ge	÷Ľ.	0	t.	L.

<u>영영</u> 이 가지 않는 것이 있는 것이 있다.		CK CIII 15	тапп -	9051880 - People Sum				
Primary Add	سيستشير المستنسبين المستنصب							
<u>Hon</u>	ie:	and a start of the second s Second second	(b)(6)	C	ounty: SARA	SOTA		
• Other nformation	There are no	o other me	embers	of this household in the o	latabase.			
Affiliation	ns: No affiliati	No affiliations listed						
<u>Ot</u> Informatic	her Added to th m:	ie databas	se <b>08/17</b>	//2005.				
	ALEXAND_C 8/	ALEXAND_C 8/17/2005 4:09:33 PM Created						
	All Sec	tions (	Mail	Workflow) Events) C	ifts [			
				Construction of the second				
Pending Ma	il 0 pending l	etters.						
Closed Mail	2 closed let	ters.						
‡ Status In ID	Date In & Method	Issues	Out ID	Ldate & Date Out & Method & Batch	Aide	Letter Name		
Closed 4170571	08/29/2005 usmail		412317		GROSSO_K	<u>MM-820B</u>		
		- Regular Robo Series		usmail KMG.MM820B.829				
	08/17/2005 usmail	Robo Series	4105417	usmail KMG.MM820B.829 08/17/2005 usmail	ALEXAND_(	2 2		
	08/17/2005 usmail 0 open wor	Robo Series STAFF - Staff	4105417					
Closed <u>4153837</u> ▼ Open	Antonio de la composición de	Robo Series STAFF - Staff ·kflow.	4105417			2		
Closed <u>4153837</u> ▼ Open Workflows ▼ Closed	0 open wor	Robo Series STAFF - Staff Kflow. örkflow.	4105417			2		
Closed <u>4153837</u> Open Workflows Closed Workflows Event	0 open wor 0 closed wo 0 associate	Robo Series STAFF - Staff kflow. örkflow. d events	4105417					

Mr. Jack Chris Kahn - 9051880 - People Summary - PHILLIPS\_A -

Restricted Rights Notice - Use, reproduction, or disclosure is subject to restrictions set forth in Contract No. WH6C01.

http://iqpers:800/tc\_asp/tc\_con\_summary.asp?people\_id=9051880

9/13/2005

Page 1	of 1

Incoming Comments Attach
Incoming Comments Attach MI Mail to MAH 8/17/05 letter of 7/15/05.
Outgoing Comments Print Attach
Add Workflow Delete Mail

ALEXAND\_C 8/17/2005 4:27:51 PM Closed

Mr. Jack Chris Kahn - Incoming and Outgoing - TRAINOR -

Restricted Rights Notice -- Use, reproduction, or disclosure is subject to restrictions set forth in Contract No. WH6C01.



Fournisseur Breveté de la Cour de Belgique Gebrevetteerde Hofleverancier van België



NRN

Brussels July 18th 2005

President and Mrs. George W. Bush The White House Washington D.C. U.S.A.

Dear Mr. President and Mrs. Bush

Many thanks for your kind and thoughtful note for my birthday, I was very touched by your gesture. Allow me to wish you, Mr. President, a very happy 59<sup>th</sup> birthday for July 6<sup>th</sup>.

I hope all is well for you both and wait to have the pleasure of seeing you on your next journey to Europe.

Mean while God bless you both and America

Axel de SAN 5. ે મુખ્ય પ્રશ્ન

C Star Baran





Bld. Adolphe Max 118-126, 1000 Brussels ~ BELGIUM ~ Tel.:+32(0)2 278 01 00 ~ Fax :+32(0)2 278 01 01 V.A.T. : BE 0425 555 727 ~ RPM.: Brussels ~ Bank FORTIS: IBAN BE06 2100 8430 9422 ~ CODE BIC: GEBABEBB reservations@leplaza-brussels.be ~ http://www.leplaza-brussels.be



Hotel *Se* Plaza – BRUSSELS –

AXEL DE SAMBUCY Guest Relations Officer

Blvd. Adolphe Max, 118 - 126 ~ 1000 Bruxelles ~ Belgique Tel.: 32-2-278 03 85 ~ Fax: 32-2-278 01 01 Mob.: 32-479 59 45 13 E-mail: Axel.desambucy@leplaza-brussels.be Website: www.leplaza-brussels.be

### ATTENTION: AGENCY LIAISON

#### **Dear President;**

Mr. Bush, first and foremost. I would like to thank you on behalf of my Brother-inlaw, Spec. Barron, Bryan (K.I.A. 05-23-05) for responding to my letter. Your personal letter to his wife, Amanda was very helpful for her. Because the man her husband admired didn't forsake him. You have honored Amanda in more ways than you will know. Bryan and I would often discuss that you, Mr. Bush are the President that would restore faith back to the American people. Since September 11, 2001 you have proved it. Your letter shows your best traits. Unmistakable love for America, and her people. Being steadfast to the winds of doubt. I'll make sure that Jaden and Hayley will know what kind of a President you are later in life. Your letter should bring them comforting words, unwavering sense of pride with the highest honor. I've enclosed a copy of the letter that was faxed, and that was responded to. In hopes, that they would be placed into your library. Thoughts from a humbled American family. Thank you for bringing some sense of closure.

Proud American

William J Nolan Jr.

Willing J. Not to Le.

FYI NRN, pez Brett. Manke You!

### Attention: Agency Liaison

(b)(6)

## Dear President Bush;

Are families lost Spec. Barron, Bryan on May 23rd 2005. Now, first and foremost his wife Amanda Barron was the last to find out about Bryan. And it was not the U.S. Military. As Commander-In-Chief I hold you accountable for this lack of communication I'm only 26 years old, and I'm under the impression that it's custom for a letter or a phone call to come from the President. Mr. Bush he has two little girls, and Jaden is going to be 1 in seven days. Bryan's birthday is in nine days, and he would have been 27 years old. Here's a dose of reality... He was leaving Iraq on June 5<sup>th</sup> to be here for Jaden's first birthday. Now, Mr. Bush, Bryan was a strong believer in what You stood for. That's why he joined the military to defend his country, and spread freedom. Now in your time of doubt, and slander coming for the LEFT Bryan stayed the course. His and my resolve has never been stronger. In what we are fighting for, your beliefs and defending our country. Bryan was so proud that you are and have been his Commander-In-Chief. Being a President, who stands in what you believe in, and staying a course. So Please Mr. Bush, in Bryan's and our family's darkest hour. Don't forsake him; stand proud with him as he did you. I'm William Nolan married to Bryan's sister. Amanda says," I still believe in you Bush, and I still support you and the war".

William J. Nolan

Willing . Noton

P.S.

Bible quote: 2 Timothy 2:3

You therefore must endure hardships as a good soldier of Jesus Chirst.

## Letter to Saddam Hussein

"I want to guarantee, each person their kid whose life is in harms way. Will have the maximum support. Will have the best chance to come home alive. And will be back up to the hilt." President George H. Bush.

"Are country is strong. A great people as been moved to defend a great nation. America was targeted for attack. Because we are the brightest beacon for freedom, and opportunity in the world. And no one will keep that light from shinning. This is a day when all American's from every walk of life. Unite in are resolve for justice and peace. America has stood down enemies before, and we will do so this time. Yet, we go forward to defend freedom and all that is good and just in the world."

President George W. Bush

**Dear Saddam Hussein**:

I'm not a politician, I'm not a world leader, and I'm not a General or even in the military. But I 'm an American. Concerned about what's going on in the world right now, and I don't like what I see. Seventeen years ago, this country endured a devastating war in South East Asia. Now, were being asked to fight another war. Against you, well, this is a painful reality we must face as we have so many times in the past. War is nothing new to this country. We fought many wars to stop aggression. We did it in World War 1, we did it in World War 2, and we did it in Korea and Vietnam. Thousands of Americans who gave their lives for something they believed in. The right for people to live there lives without threats or fears hanging over their heads. And though this we have learned, there is a price to pay. A sacrifice that is costly for all those involved. Now, this might not mean much to you. But, it means a great deal to us. Americans don't want war. In fact we hate war but, we will stand up to you, we are committed. America will do everything in reason to avoid war. But, don't mistake kindness for weakness. If you insist on pulling America into your war remember this. When you lookout across the desert sands, and see America's sons and daughters coming straight at you. You can count on one thing for sure Mr. Hussein. We'll kick your ass all the way to Baghdad. And that's a promise.

AN AMERICAN

Willing Alder

William pleton (b)(6) P11 thank you for thank you for your h UP4 et cheloed in Letter cibrony ber your cibrony White House 1600 Pennsylvavia Avenne NW Washington, DC 20500 Inde Marcal A. Dow Round Int 8 G JUL 2 6 2005